

## MARKET RELEASE

23 September 2016

**Emeco Holdings Limited** 

## SUSPENSION

The securities of Emeco Holdings Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation from the commencement of trading today, 23 September 2016, at the request of the Company, pending release of an announcement.

Security Code: EHL

Jeremy Newman Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

Level 40 Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 www.asx.com.au Customer service 13 12 79 Phone: 08 9224 0000





23 September 2016

Level 3, 71 Walters Drive Osborne Park WA 6017, Australia PO Box 1341, Osborne Park DC WA 6916, Australia **T** +61 (0) 8 9420 0222 **F** +61 (0) 8 9420 0205 **E** corporate@emecogroup.com emecogroup.com

Emeco Holdings Limited ACN 112 188 815

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 8 Exchange Plaza 2 The Esplanade PERTH WA 6000

By Email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

## Emeco Holdings Limited (ASX:EHL) – Request for Voluntary Suspension

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2, a voluntary suspension in respect of the Company's ordinary shares is requested pending an announcement regarding a potential merger transaction.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on 26 September 2016 or when the announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the request for voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Thao Pham Company Secretary